

## TELEMUNDO ATLANTA NOMINATED FOR 6 SOUTHEAST REGIONAL EMMY<sup>®</sup> AWARDS

Telemundo Atlanta consistently nominated for coveted Overall Excellence, News Excellence and Journalistic Enterprise Emmy® Awards

**ATLANTA, Ga.** – Telemundo Atlanta (WKTB) was nominated for 6 Emmy<sup>®</sup> Awards by the Southeast Chapter of the National Academy of Television Arts and Sciences (NATAS) for entries within the 2021 calendar year. Emmy<sup>®</sup> Award Nominations included:

OVERALL EXCELLENCE Telemundo Atlanta: Overall (Station) Excellence - Susan Sim Oh, Telemundo Atlanta

<u>NEWS EXCELLENCE</u> Telemundo Atlanta: News Excellence - Gina Sandoval, Telemundo Atlanta

## JOURNALISTIC ENTERPRISE

Telemundo Atlanta: Journalistic Enterprise –Georgina Sandoval, Ricardo Rodriguez-Melgoza, Luis Estrada, Maricarmen Cajahuaringa

HARD NEWS REPORT Triple Shooting in Sandy Springs - Luis Estrada, Telemundo Atlanta

<u>CONTINUING COVERAGE</u> Disappearance of a Taxi Driver - Luis Estrada, Telemundo Atlanta

INVESTIGATIVE REPORT Born in the USA and Deported - Luis Estrada, Telemundo Atlanta

Telemundo Atlanta provides the most local news in Spanish in the Atlanta DMA and has garnered 61 Southeast Regional Emmy<sup>®</sup> Awards since 2012.

"To consecutively be nominated in the top categories of Overall Excellence and News Excellence means we are providing an outstanding service to our community by providing the very best in news and information. I'm proud of our dedicated team and partners for their support and belief in what we are doing on a local level to positively impact our community," said VP of Strategy and Operations of the GrayTV Telemundo Station Group, Susan Sim Oh.

The 48th Annual Southeast Regional Emmy<sup>®</sup> Awards will take place on Saturday, June 18, 2022 at the Grand Hyatt Buckhead in Atlanta, Georgia.

## About Telemundo Atlanta

Telemundo Atlanta is a premier Spanish-language television station providing award-winning local news and programming. Telemundo Atlanta is available to the Atlanta DMA on a million watts full power over-the-air signal on channel 47.1. Additionally, Telemundo Atlanta is available on Comcast/Xfinity, AT&T UVerse and Dish Network on channel 18 within their local channel lineup; HD Channel 1018 on Comcast/Xfinity and AT&T UVerse in High Definition as well as Channel 18 in High Definition on Dish Network. On Charter, Telemundo Atlanta is available on HD Channel 716 and SD Channel 24. Telemundo Atlanta can also be seen on YouTubeTV, Hulu and Fubo. Telemundo Atlanta has received 61 Emmy® Awards since 2012, including the top honor of News Excellence in 2016, 2017 and 2018 and Overall Station Excellence in 2013, 2014, 2016 and 2017. Telemundo Atlanta is the first Spanish-language television station to receive the coveted Station Excellence recognition in Georgia. Telemundo Atlanta produces essential daily local news, which can also be accessed over our website www.telemundoatlanta.com and mobile application.

## About NBCUniversal Telemundo Enterprises:

NBCUniversal Telemundo Enterprises is a world-class media company leading the industry in the production and distribution of high-quality Spanish-language content to U.S. Hispanics and audiences around the world. This fast-growing multiplatform portfolio is comprised of the Telemundo Network and Station Group, Telemundo Deportes, Telemundo Noticias, Telemundo Global Studios, Universo and a Digital Enterprises & Emerging Business unit. Telemundo Network features original Spanish-language entertainment, news and sports content reaching 94% of U.S. Hispanic TV households in 210 markets through 28 local stations, 51 affiliates and its national feed. Telemundo also owns WKAQ, a television station that serves viewers in Puerto Rico. Telemundo Deportes is the designated Spanish-language home of two of the world's most popular sporting events: FIFA World Cup<sup>™</sup> through 2026 and the Summer Olympic Games through 2032. Telemundo Global Studios is the company's domestic and international scripted production unit including Telemundo Studios, Telemundo International Studios, Telemundo International, as well as all of the company's co-production partnerships. As the #1 media company reaching Hispanics and millennials online, the Digital Enterprises & Emerging Business unit distributes original content across multiple platforms, maximizing its exclusive partnerships with properties such as BuzzFeed, Vox, and Snapchat. Through Telemundo Internacional, the largest U.S.-based distributor of Spanish-language content in the world; and Universo, the fastest growing Hispanic entertainment cable network, the company reflects the diverse lifestyle, cultural experience and language of its expanding audience. NBCUniversal Telemundo Enterprises is a division of NBCUniversal, a subsidiary of Comcast Corporation.

© WKTB Telemundo Atlanta | May 2022

